

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-907, Request for Premium Processing Service
OMB Number: 1615-0048
06/07/2023

Reason for Revision: 83C
Project Phase: OMBReview

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 11/30/2025

Edition Date 11/03/2022

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 2-3,</p> <p>Specific Instructions</p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p>Specific Instructions</p> <p>...</p> <p>Part 2. Information About The Request</p> <p>Item Numbers 1. - 8. Provide the requested information about the related petition or application for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service. USCIS must have this information in order to match your Form I-907 with the related form for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service.</p> <p>[new]</p> <p>If you are requesting an upgrade of the pending related form to Premium Processing Service, you must complete Item Numbers 1. - 8. in Part 2. of Form I-907 or we will reject your Form I-907 and return the filing fee.</p> <p>If you are filing Form I-907 together with the related form for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service, you must complete Item Numbers 1., 3., 4., and 5. in Part 2. or we will reject your</p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p>Specific Instructions</p> <p>...</p> <p>Part 2. Information About The Request</p> <p>Item Numbers 1. - 8. Provide the requested information about the related petition or application for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service. USCIS must have this information in order to match your Form I-907 with the related form for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service.</p> <p>Requested Information About the Related Petition (i.e., Form I-129, Petition for Nonimmigrant Worker, or Form I-140, Immigrant Petition for Alien Workers)</p> <p>If you are requesting an upgrade of the pending related petition to Premium Processing Service, you must complete Item Numbers 1. - 8. in Part 2. of Form I-907 or we will reject your Form I-907 and return the filing fee.</p> <p>If you are filing Form I-907 together with the related petition for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service, you must complete Item Numbers 1., 3., 4., and 5. in Part 2. or we will reject your</p>

	<p>Form I-907 and return the fee. (You do not have to complete Item Number 2. because, if you are filing Form I-907 together with the related form, you will not know the receipt number of the underlying form at the time you file.)</p> <p>[new]</p> <p>Part 3. Requestor’s Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature</p> <p>...</p>	<p>Form I-907 and return the fee. (You do not have to complete Item Number 2. because, if you are filing Form I-907 together with the related petition, you will not know the receipt number of the underlying petition at the time you file.)</p> <p>Requested Information About the Related Application (i.e., Form I-765, Application for Employment Authorization, or Form I-539, Application to Extend/Change Nonimmigrant Status)</p> <p>If are requesting an upgrade of the pending related application to Premium Processing Service, complete Item Numbers 1. - 8. in Part 2. of Form I-907 that pertain to your application.</p> <p>If you are filing Form I-907 together with the related application for which you are requesting Premium Processing Service, you must complete Item Numbers 1., 3., and 4. in Part 2. or we will reject your Form I-907 and return the fee. (You do not have to complete Item Number 2. because, if you are filing Form I-907 together with the related application, you will not know the receipt number of the underlying application at the time you file.)</p> <p>Part 3. Requestor’s Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 4-5,</p> <p>What Is the Filing Fee and Processing Time?</p>	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>What Is the Filing Fee and Processing Time?</p> <p>...</p> <p>You must pay for Premium Processing Service with a separate check or money order. (For example, one check or money order attached to the relating petition or application, and one check or money order attached to Form I-907).</p>	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>What Is the Filing Fee and Processing Time?</p> <p>...</p> <p>You must pay for Premium Processing Service with a separate check or money order or with a credit card by submitting USCIS Form G-1450, Authorization for Credit Card Transaction. (For example, one check, money order, or G-1450 attached to the relating petition or application, and one</p>

	...	check, money order or G-1450 attached to Form I-907). ...
--	-----	--